
Build A Sandwich

Breakfast Entrees

Specialty Bagel Sandwiches

1. Pick Your Bagel, Bread or Wrap

Granger

Cream Cheese
Plain, Strawberry, Honey Walnut, Blueberry,
Pineapple, Scallion, Jalapeno, Sundried
Tomato, Veggie

Meat
Bacon, Sausage, Ham, Turkey, Chicken, Steak,
Taylor Pork Roll, Roast Beef, Pastrami, Corned
Beef, Salami

Eggs
Scrambled, Egg Whites, Over Hard, Over
Medium, Over Easy, Sunny Side Up

Cheese
Yellow American, White American, Cheddar,
Provolone, Swiss, Pepper Jack

Condiments
Mayo, Mustard, Honey Mustard, Hot Sauce,
Honey Balsamic, Chipotle Mayo, Horseradish,
Ranch, 1000 Island, Italian, Pesto, Ceasar,
Marinara

Extras
Banana Peppers, Green Bell Peppers,
Jalapeño Peppers, Lettuce, Onions, Tomatoes,
White Mushrooms

Not Toasted, Toasted, x2 Toasted, x3 Toasted,
Grilled (+.50)

Breakfast Plate
Meat, 2 Eggs, Toast

Dirty Eggs
2 eggs scrambled with sausage, onions, green peppers & yellow
American cheese

Mixed Grill
2 eggs over medium with cheddar cheese on top of a bed of
onions, green peppers, mushrooms, sausage & home fries

Steak Omelette
Steak, onions, green peppers, white American cheese

Western Omelette
Ham, onions, green peppers, tomatoes, cheddar cheese

Cheese Omelette
Yellow American cheese

Veggie Omelette
Onions, green peppers, white mushrooms, cucumbers, tomatoes

6.55

6.95

10.30

9.75

9.75

7.25

9.75

Ten Zero

Hawaii 5/0

Bazoli

Lox & Cream Cheese

2. Pick Your Topping

3. Pick Your Toasting

El Grangero

Ironman

Bagels
8 Grain, 8 Grain Everything, Apple Walnut,
Blueberry, Blueberry Crunch, Cheddar,
Cinnamon Raisin, Cranberry Orange,
Everything, Garlic, Jalapeno Cheddar,
Mocha, Onion, Plain, Salt, Sesame, Sun-
dried Tomato

Breads
Sourdough, Jalapeno Cheddar, Whole
Wheat, Garlic and Herb, Rye, Spicy
Sourdough, Gluten Free (+$1.25)

Breakfast Wrap

Bacon, provolone cheese, plain cream cheese

Bacon, provolone cheese, jalapeño cream cheese

Bacon, tomato, scallion cream cheese 

Bacon, ham, jalapeños, pineapple cream cheese

Tomatoes, Italian seasoning, provolone cheese

Lox, capers, onions, tomatoes, plain cream cheese
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Chicken, provolone cheese, egg whites

5.50

5.50

5.75

3.25

8.40

1.40

+ 1.75

+ 2.40

+ 1.65

+ .65

5.50

5.50

Gluten Free Bread
available for any sandwich or panini (+$1.25)

Beverages
Harney & Sons specialty hot teas
Coffee
Iced Coffee
Vietnamese Iced Coffee
Fountain Drink
Bottled Water
Bottled Soft Drink, Juice or Gatorade
Milk (white or cocolate)

2.40
2.10 / 2.65
2.75
3.25
2.20
2.20
2.70
2.70



Grilled Sandwiches Wraps & Specialty Cold Sandwiches

CornerB-anini
(our version of the Panini)

Soups & Salads Kid’s Sandwiches  $5
Grilled Cheese Sandwich
PB&J Sandwich
Half Ham & Cheese Sandwich
Half Turkey & Cheese Sandwich
All served with chips or apple slices

Turkey Bacon Cheddar Wrap
Sliced turkey, bacon, cheddar cheese, lettuce, tomato and sun-
dried tomato cream cheese

Veggie Wrap
Cucumber, green peppers, olives, tomatoes, onions, and spring
greens with roasted red pepper hummus on a spinach wrap

Chicken Caesar Wrap
Grilled chicken strips with provolone, romaine and Caesar
dressing on a garlic herb wrap

Chicken or Tuna Salad Sandwich or Wrap
Scoop of chicken or tuna salad, lettuce and tomato on your
choice of wrap, bagel, croissant or bread

Veggie Sandwich
Cucumber, green peppers, tomato, mushroom, onion and spring
greens with veggie cream cheese on toasted wheat bread

Italian Classic
Ham, turkey, salami, provolone, lettuce, tomato, onion, banana
peppers, cucumber, Italian dressing on spicy sourdough bread

9.35

8.50

9.35

9.35

8.50

9.35
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9.35

9.15

9.15

8.85

Godfather
Steak, marinara, provaloe on garlic herb bread

Godmother
Chicken, marinara, provaloe on garlic herb bread

Chipotle Steak
Steak, onion, banana peppers, jalapeno peppers, chipotle sauce,
cheddar cheese on spicy sourdough

Philly Cheese Steak
Grilled steak, white American, grilled onion, pepper, on grilled
sourdough

Charleston Melt
Shaved lean ham, melted cheddar, lettuce,
tomato, honey mustard and mayo on grilled sourdough

Anderson Melt
Smoked turkey, melted cheddar, lettuce,
tomato, honey mustard and mayo on grilled sourdough

Corner Club
Layers of turkey, ham, bacon, American cheese, lettuce, tomato,
mayo on grilled sourdough

Wild Roast Beef
Grilled roast beef, cheddar, grilled onion, horseradish sauce on
grilled sourdough

Reuben
Hot corned beef (or turkey), sauerkraut, Swiss cheese, and 1000
Island on grilled rye

Spicy Rascal
Roast beef, pastrami, grilled onion, bacon, swiss, hot sauce,
honey mustard on jalapeno cheddar

Mardena
Grilled turkey, bacon, swiss, lettuce, tomato, mayo and mustard
on grilled sourdough

Dipper
Roast beef, grilled onions, provolone, banana pepper, mayo on
spicy sourdough with a side of au jus

Grilled Chicken Panini
Tender Strips pf mesquite chicken breast, grilled onion,
mushroom, provolone, tomato and honey mustard on garlic
herb bread

Portabella Panini
Grilled portabella mushrooms with tomato, provolone and pesto
on garlic herb bread

Turkey Apple Cheddar Panini
Smoked turkey, sliced Granny Smith apples, cheddar cheese and
cranberry relish on sourdough bread

Cuban Panini
Shaved ham with dill pickle slices, swiss cheese and honey
mustard

Corner B Signature Salad
Spring greens, fresh strawberries, Granny Smith apples, feta
cheese, and candied walnuts (Add chicken +$1.95)

Chicken / Tuna Salad
Broccoli Salad
Pasta Salad
Potato Salad
Seasonal Fresh Fruit
Salad Trio
Chicken or tuna salad with your choice of 2 other salads

Bowl of Soup
Cup of Soup
Quart of Soup

9.35

9.35

9.35

9.35

9.15

9.15

9.75

9.35

9.35

9.35

9.35

9.99

5.85
4.30

12.95

8.40

9.46
5.85
5.85
5.85
5.85
9.35

Soups & Salads

Half & Half Special  $9.99
Choose any 2 of the following: Half Sandwich,
Cup of Soup, or Half Salad

All served with a side of chips 


